## SB0034/553628/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 34

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Hester" and substitute "<u>Senators Hester and Gallion</u>"; in line 2, strike "**Ombudsman**" and substitute "<u>Specialist</u>"; and in lines 3, 5, and 14, in each instance, strike "Ombudsman" and substitute "Specialist".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10, 12, 15, and 26 in each instance, strike "OMBUDSMAN" and substitute "SPECIALIST"; in line 18, after "ALTERATION" insert "OR ENHANCEMENT"; in the same line, after "PRODUCT" insert ", INCLUDING LIVESTOCK, OR AN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE"; in line 19, strike "PRODUCT'S" and substitute "PRODUCT OR SERVICE'S"; in line 21, after "ENTERPRISES" insert ", INCLUDING THOSE PROVIDING EQUINE ACTIVITIES,"; and in line 22, after "PRODUCTS" insert "OR SERVICES".

On page 3, in line 10, strike "**OMBUDSMAN**" and substitute "**SPECIALIST**"; and in lines 13, 16, and 17, in each instance, strike "Ombudsman" and substitute "Specialist".